I.E. S. CHANDRAKANT PATKAR VIDYALAYA

English Medium Primary School

(Reg. No. P-2/PPS/ Gont. Recog J2442/29164565/0d 11-12-80)

Ayare Road, Dombi (East) 421 201.

NoTICE pe - 0510112019

The Parent Teachers’ Associafion Execufive Commitiee 2018-19 of IES Chandrakant Patkar Vidyalaya
English Medium Primary Sdmd,ati!smee@gte?imwrbmnberzm&hasmedmb&sbrme
Academic Years 2015-205 2020-21 as under

Admission Fee (Academic Year 2018-20 & 2020-21)- For Sid.| & Il 3050/, Std. Il & IV Rs.2850/ for the year
201820 & For Sid_ 1 to lll - Rs3350/- & Std. V- 3200/ for the year 2020-21 respeciively (non-refundsbie and for
admissions in STD.| and for new admissions only in other standards).

Tuition Fee and Term Fee

Academic Year 201920 ' Academic Year 2020-21
Tuition Fee Term Fee Total Fee for Tuition Fee Term Fee  Total Fee for
per month per term the year per month per term the year
Rs.3050/- Rs.30500- Rs. 42700/ Rs.3350/- Rs.3350/- Fs.465900/-

Rs.3050/- | Rs_3050/- Rs.42700/- | Rs.3350/- Rs.3350/- Rs.46500/-

Rs.2850/- Rs.2850/- Fs.41300/- Rs.3350/- Rs.3350/- Rs. 46500/

Rs.2950/- Rs.2550/ | Rs.41300- | | Rs.3200/- Rs.3200/- Rs.44800/-

The Concessional fee struchure as under, is only for the students who are desirous of paying fhe entire year's fees
advance, before 307 June of each Academic Year

Academic Year 2015-20 Academic Year 2020-21

Std. | Annual fee (Tuition & | Std. | Annual fee (Tuition &
Term Fee) | Term Fee)
Rs. 40292 Bs 45024

Rs. 40552 Rs_ 45024

Rs. 8 s 45024

Rs. 3 . 43008

Je. ."nf, .'“3‘910'4! Gf‘ff’38 before 3::» Jm*"ser year

1 = &
iate fee of Rs

Exz=ms like scholarship, Government drawing exams, NTS, VVM etc which are optional for the students and
the fees

fcharges to be paid for such cxzams shall be as per the coculars reecived from the conducting

autherities from time to time.

dministrative charges towards Du pii:.a’:; Leaving Certificate, Bona fide Certificate etc will be displayed on the
school notice beard from time to tim will be paid by the concerned students.

orized to recover the cheque dishobonour charges levied by the Bank for dishomor of
P.:ﬁr inistrative charges from the parents whose cheques have been dishonored .
f 5. 6(3) of The Mahamshtra Fducational Institutions ( Regulation of Fes) Act, 2011

f this notice is also being displayed. In case of discrepancies between

fish version shall prevail and shall be final and binding.
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I.E.§. CHANDRAKANT PATKAR VIDYALAYA

English Medium Primary School
(Reg. No. P-2/PPS! Govt. Recog./2442/20164/68/dtd.11-12-80)

Ayare Road, Dombivll (East) 421 201.
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